I.D.No.187/LAB/DoT/Transfer/2022 / 13 2

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY LABOUR DEPARTMENT

Puducherry, the 2 0 JAN 2023

MEMORANDUM

Sub: Labour Department – SW- Service placement of Mr.SK.Senthilvelan, Inspector of Factories – Orders – Issued.

Ref: 1. Memorandum No.187/LAB/DoT/Transfer/B/2022 dated 20.01.2023 of Labour Department, Puducherry.

 Memorandum No.6068/Lab/SW/A1/2020-21/1353 dated 29.07.2022 of Labour Department, Puducherry.

Mr. SK.Senthilvelan, Inspector of Factories, now working at Office of the Inspector of Factories and Boilers, Labour Department, Puducherry is placed at Government Industrial Training Institute, Nettapakkam, Puducherry as Principal on service placement with immediate effect.

He will look after the routine duties of Principal and he is also assigned as Drawing and Disbursing Officer of Government ITI, Nettapakkam, Puducherry.

Consequent to Mr.SK.Senthilvelan, taking charges as Principal, Government ITI, Nettapakkam, Puducherry, additional charges assigned to Mrs. S.Rukmani, Group Instructor as Principal in-charge vide memorandum cited under reference (2) stands cancelled.

//BY ORDER//

(P.RAGINI)
UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (LABOUR)

Τo

Mr. SK.Senthilvelan,
Inspector of Factories,
O/o the Inspector of Factories and Boilers,
Labour Department, Puducherry. — through proper channel.

Copy To

- O/o the Inspector of Factories and Boilers, Labour Department, Puducherry.
- O/o the Assistant Director (Training), Labour Department, Puducherry.
- 3. The Principal, Government ITI, Nettapakkam, Puducherry.

Copy Submitted To

- Secretary to Government (Labour), Puducherry.
- 2. Director of Training, Puducherry.